
Important Dates

Renaissance Academy Printing Press

January 2022

January 3 – Term 3 starts

January 10-14 – MOY DIBELS Testing

January 17 – Martin Luther King Jr. Day (NO SCHOOL)

January 20 – 2nd Grade field trip

!

!





What’s going on at RA?
November

Ms. Atkinson’s Kindergarten 
class made turkey hats with 
things they are thankful for on 
the feathers and disguised 
turkeys to save them from 
being thanksgiving dinner!

Senora Beebe’s 2nd grade Spanish students have been learning 
about body parts and clothing and drew giant pictures of 
themselves and their clothing.



What’s going on at RA?
December

Ms. Sun’s 6th grade class 
built models of the Great 

Wall! 

Fun in Mrs. 
Baker’s

5th grade class!



Reading Corner

We have just finished our midyear DIBELS 
Testing. This is a state mandated test that we administer 
three times a year to all elementary age students, K-6. You 
will be receiving a communication from your classroom 
teacher soon letting you know how your student is doing 
with their reading this year.

When you receive this communication, please take 
time to go over it. Spending time reading with your student 
every day at home will help them with their reading skills. 
Your local librarian can show you books that are on your 
student’s reading level. Checking out books for your student 
to read to you at home is a good strategy.

Make sure your student gets in some reading time 
every day. It can become a good family habit that will 
reap benefits for years to come.



School Contact Information

Mark Ursic Executive Director
mursic@renacademy.org

Stephanie Avery Dean of 
Students and Families
savery@renacademy.org

Lichelle Watne Dean of 
Instruction
lwatne@renacademy.org

Madison Hoffman SPED Director 
mhoffman@renacademy.org

Anna Felton LETR/Literacy 
Specialist & 504 Coordinator
afelton@renacademy.org

Angela Cobiella World Language 
Coordinator
acobiella@renacademy.org

Patti Davis Business Manager
pdavis@renacademy.org

FEC Presidency

Nanette Jones FEC President
Brittany Taylor VP of Committees
Mica Hauley VP of Fundraising
Jenny Buck VP of Classrooms
Melissa Despain Treasurer
Brooklyn Watson Secretarys
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